members of the sector. The Fund is financed by credit institutions and investment firms from the annual fees paid by
the members. According to IFRIC 21 the Group records the total annual fee at the beginning of the period.

2.7 Reclassification and restatement

Some of the notes in the Consolidated Financial Statements were changed in comparison with the previous year’s
presentation. The new and the restated categories are marked in the concerned notes.

The restated notes are the following:

 Note 3 Net interest income
 Note 14 Income tax
 Note 15 Earnings/(Loss) per share
 Note 28 Other assets
 Note 29 Deferred tax assets and deferred tax liabilities
 Note 35 Other liabilities

Reclassifications

The reclassified notes are the following:

 Note 4 Net fee and commission income
 Note 11 Average number of personnel

Defined benefit plan

The recognition of certain collective benefit agreements were reconsidered in the Consolidated Financial Statements
(see Note 40). The comparative figures were restated.

Previously
reported as at

1 January
2015  Restatement

Restated
as at 1 January

2015
  MHUF  MHUF  MHUF
Consolidated statement of financial

position

Assets

Deferred tax assets  11 774  190  11 964

Total liabilities and equity

Other liabilities  31 769  998  32 767
Total equity  179 716  (808)  178 908

K&H BANK ZRT.

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The accompanying notes on pages 11 to 122 are an integral part of these financial statements. 31

NOTE 2 – ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Previously
reported as at
31 December

2015  Restatement

Restated
as at 31
December

2015
  MHUF  MHUF  MHUF
Consolidated statement of financial

position

Assets

Deferred tax assets  5 900  199  6 099

Total liabilities and equity

Other liabilities  63 771  1 047  64 818
Total equity  221 387  (848)  220 539

Consolidated income statement

Interest expense  (27 924)  (49)  (27 973)
Income tax expense  (9 672)  9  (9 663)

Management believes the above restatements relating to 2015 are immaterial to the consolidated financial
statements taken as a whole.

2.8 Change in estimate

The Group has started to recognise portfolio-based impairment on exposures related to the Hungarian government
and the National Bank of Hungary in 2016.

K&H BANK ZRT.

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The accompanying notes on pages 11 to 122 are an integral part of these financial statements. 32

NOTE 3 – NET INTEREST INCOME